1
P.O. Box 1306
 Newport Beach
  California 92663
                                Phone: 714-751-0488
                                     Fax: 714-957-1621
     E-Mail: techservice@newmarpower.comwww.newmartelecom.com
Power Function Manager

			   	 12 Volt	               24 Volt      	 48 Volt
	 Disconnect	              10.4V DC	 21.0V DC	 42.0V DC
	 Connect          	              12.2V DC	 24.5V DC	 49.0V DC
FACTORY DEFAULT LVD PRE-DISCONNECT ALARM THRESHHOLD (Adjustable):
	 System Voltage 		 12V                    24V 		  48V
	 LVD Pre-Disconnect 	 11.2V 		  22.8V 		  45.5V
VI)	 CIRCUIT BREAKER SPECIFICATIONS AND ORDERING GUIDE
Current Ratings: See chart below (breaker value stamped beside toggle)
Voltage Rating:	 80 V d.c. max.
Type: Magnetic-Hydraulic Plug-in with Auxiliary Contacts (Normally Open) and Mid-Trip Function UL Listed
            Telecom Breaker CSA Certified Carries the CE Mark
To order additional or replacement breakers for the PFM-500 refer to the following NEWMAR model or Carlingswitch part
numbers:
Rating		  NEWMAR Model
5 amp		  PBA-5
10 amp		 PBA-10
15 amp		 PBA-15
20 amp		 PBA-20
30 amp		 PBA-30
40 amp		 PBA-40
50 amp		 PBA-50
75 amp		 PBA-75
100 amp	 PBA-100
Note: Other circuit breaker values are available on a special order basis. Typical lead time is 10 weeks.